
west Virginia department of environmentoi protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, March 22, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Not Available Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for J. J. HELDRETH 633
47-033-03914-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that fonn WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless pennitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

^ameS/A^Jdartin

/  /
Operator's Well Number; J- J- HELDRETH 633

Farm Name: JOSEPH, ALICE, ETAL
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-03914-00-00

Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 3/22/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.
03/26/2021
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4703303914?

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.

03/26/2021



4703303914?
Innate December 30 , 20 20
2) Operator's

Rev. ^/Ui Well No . 651826 J J Heldrelh #633

3)API Well No. -038"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow2^

5) Location: Elevation 1324' Watershedj^O*^^^
District Eagle Countv Harrison Quadrangle Wallace 7.5

Well ooerator EQT Production CompaiTy 7)neeinnated Aoent Joseph C. Mallow^
A A C ^I C

3)

Address 400 Woodcliff Drive Address 1 "15 Professional Place
Canonsburg PA 15317 ~ Bridgeport WV 26330

Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward Name HydroCarbon Well Service
Address PO Box 2327 Address PO Box 995

Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows;

See Attachment for details and procedures.

^ received
Office of Oil and

JAN 1 3 2021

Department ofEnvironmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector.
Date I h

03/26/2021
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IA-3S

nate Hovember 10, 1992

633

Sfab irf Pltflima
,.rnrv PaTTti J# J» HeldrctliOEPiUtTMEliT OF BBR®*

Sd mik tin
API Mri- 67 - 033 - -3!

HBU. (SERMICR'S BEEORT

npTTTTi^. imarnBimS MP/QR pi^iMiEmS. OR TOiSSCKU CffiMSE

IflCanOHj 1322' Ifatetailfla LlttleRffp.suevausns — .

Eagle Oountv Hartlaon CMadrangle WsII^icb frjj

fraffiMK Carnegie Satural Gas Company ITL^
j^ppppceSOO Begls Ave.. flttaburRh. PA 15236
ppftTTaaOTBn ABBNT J « C* Stephenson

jCTBpyfiP,0> Box 387t Mannlofitoiiy WV 26582

SQREAGS OWNER Alice Joseyh
jqyPiiBgR Shinnstoii. WV 26431 - -

MQOESQ^ IQDG8ES ObyNER All^e Joseph, et al_
Shiimston» WV 26431

OIL AD GAS liaSPJBCTOR BQR THIS ICBK Tla
Bennett ji||j|>ppQgWestonj WV 26452

EBBMET TggniTi Pre-Act Well
£aai£iN6 cTMffigro juIy 31, 1916

D$aiUSS CPMgCBm) January 10» 1917

IP fiPEtlCBBEB: 'SWOSHG OF DEOf BOCE ON
OOIIC1ESXB3S EBOGRBSSIiQN EBOH DRUUNS OR
reHQSKINS. VESiBAL PEimSSlON OBIAZ^
ON —

[ca|ing
[Ti^ng

Used in

Drill ing

left

inm^

Cenait
fUl vp
Cu. ft.

Size
20-16

13-:10"

9 5/8

1058'

16 5/8 1901* 1901'

2074' 2074*

A 1/2

3

2 3057'

liners

used

CaaOIOGXCAL Tmsss mRMamm Fifth sand
3100

3057Depth of oGnpleted ytelX

Water strata Ss^Ah:

fvnai seam depthss 752*-757'

OPEN HOW DMCA

PzodocixiQ f<y"natiflii 30 Foot

Gas: Initial open flCH_

ISSL

feet;

Botazy.

Salt 1740

Cable Tiocls_

feet

S

IS
3-e

V-
1.2-
O

5 Sob
as

-»• qM

is
po Q

Is irff"*- being minea in the area?JKo

Pay zone deptii__^_^27S^

Final opoa Oaa^

Jt£/d Oil:
Mcf/d

open -flew ffil/d
Final open flow Bbl/d

_psig(8ai:fEtt» neasmeniait) after hoazs dnit in
TaHB of opai flew betweai initial and final tests_

Static rode pressure_

trf appMcfflbZe dbte to toilisiplo eonpXetioa—J
Second pLoaucdng fooBtim

mitial opsi flow Mof/d Oil
Final open flow Hcf/d Ofl:

open

faoiifcs

flow_ Bbl/d

Final c^ien flow Bbl/d

titiip of open flew bebweoi inlHal and final tests_

Static zodc nc^sure _psig (surface inaaaseneRt) after
bass

hout^ dut in

{Continue on reverse aide)
03/26/2021
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PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

Heldreth W-633
API #47-033-03914

Harrison Co., WV
District, Eagle
Quad, Wallace

T,_ . receivedPrepared by; Jeff Mast 9/18/17 of Oil and Gas
Revised 01/07/21

JAN 1 3 2021
Elevation @ 1322'

WV Department of

Current Stafs: Environmental Protection
8 'A" csg @ 1058' (Pulled)
6 5/8"csg @1901'
5 3/16" csg @2074'
2"tbg @3057'
TD@3057'

FW @ None Reported SW @ 1740' 1" Salt Sand (1550'- 1590') Coal (2) 752'- 757'
Gas Shows @ Big Injun (2070'- 2170'), 30 Ft. Sand (2705'- 2759')
Oil Shows @ None Reported
Completion: 30 Ft. Sand

I ■? Inspector, Sam Ward 304-389-7.S83 24 hrs prior to commencing operations.2.) TIH wirelme, find tubing packer and TO.
3.) TIH and cut tubing on top ofpacker.TOOH tubing. , '
4.) TIH and spot 45 bbl. of 6% gelled water followed by a 300' C1A cement plug. '^OSl -To -2,151
5.) woe 8 hrs. Tag TOC, add additional CIA cement if necessary.
?! a® @ 2605'. (30 Ft. Sand Gas Show)7.) TOOH w/ tbg @ 2605 ; Gel Hole @ 2605' to 2124'.

9*1 TOOH wIk® f ' JSI ® ̂ '^20'. (5 3/16" csg st.. Big Injun Gas Show)?n T 5 3/16 , cut 5 3/16" csg @ free point, TOOH w/ 5 3/16" csg
plugs'. ^ "'"'t

Cement Plug @ 1970' to 1851'. (6 5/8" csg st.)2.) TOOH w/ tbg, free point 6 5/8", cut 6 5/8" csg @ free point, TOOH w/ 6 5/8" csg
fny plugT 6 Do not omit

14.)TOOH w/tbg @ 1851'; Gel Hole @ 1851'to 1600'.15.)TOOH w/tbg @ 1600'; Set 150' CIA Cement Plug @ 1600' to 1450 (P Salt Sandl
16.)TOOH w/tbg @ 1450'; Gel Hole @ 1450' to 1098'.
17.)TOOH w/tbg @ 1098'; Set 100' CIA Cement Plug @ 1098' to 998' (8 Va" cse st)
18.) TOOH w/ tbg @ 998'; Gel Hole @ 998' to 807'. ®
19.) TOOH w/ tbg @ 807'; Set 100' CIA Cement Plug @ 807' to 707'. (Coal Show)
20.) TOOH w/ tbg @707'; Gel Hole @ 707' to 300'.
21.) TOOH w/ tbg @300'; Set 300' C1A Cement Plug to Surface.
22.) Top off as needed.
23.) Erect monument with API#, date plugged, & company name.
24.) Reclaim Location & Road to WV-DEP Specifications (0

03/26/2021



pETftTTfi 01' raSEatKTED lMieRUni<S* .FRnCnfiONS OR STDSBMINS, HK5II

The original total depth of thla well was 2731'. A driU down was commenced on
December 13, 1920, and completed on March 12, 1921. The present total depth la 3057

^S;«iP33<)8 9l4P

KEUtXCG

fCaaWIION OOUDR HRHDORSOFT

Pittsburgh Coal
Ibirphy Sand
Little Dunkard

Gas Sand
let Salt Sand

2nd Salt Sand
3rd Salt Sand
Haxt<m Sand

Little. Lime
Pencil Cave

Big Lime
Big Injun
50 Foot Sand
30 Foot Sand
Boulder Sand

Gordon Stray
Gordon Sand

Fourth Sand
Sand

Fifth Sand

TOTAL DEPTH

Office cdO« an

JAH \ 3

TOP FEET

752

870

1135

1460

1550

1620

1690

1870

1985
1995*
2005

2070

2673

2705

2775

2811

2834

2865

2908

3008

Boa^TOMPm

paaBPKS

mdudijig jjndlcStibn of all
and salt wtgr> ooal# oil '

757

900

1150

1468

1590

1660

1810

1910

1995

2(K)S

2070

2170

2693

2759
2790

2823

2842

2899

2930

3010

3057'

Salt Water G 1740'

Gas G 2110'

Gas 0 2710' and 2756'

R|CEIVED
J© of Oil and i

'iAN I 3 202J

r.. •^'^oartment of
Protectiitection

(AtbcuA sepeacabB sheete as neeBseary}

CABHEGXE MATnBAL GAS COMPAMY

MeU Qparatta:

' November 10» 1992 0

ttotet BBgulatim £.02(i) prmriOea as fotl^i
..'^Ihe tera 'log' ot 'well log' sheAl-mem a sgateMtte

detailed geologieal reeerd of all fonaations, iMlvding
coat, eneauntered in Hhe dulling of a wall." .

03/26/2021
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( + ) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2021

,yiy„g^P?rtm6ntof
P

FILE NO

DRAWING NO.

SCALE

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION

Fnvironm
I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY-

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART
MENT OF ENERGY.

(SIGN ED) ^

R.P.E.. .L.LS

mtection

n4f

PLACE SEAL flERE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENEROV

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

datp Noveinber 10,

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.

API WELL NO.

47 _ 033
WELL TYPE: Oil GASJL.LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAI STATE

(IF "GAS,") PRODUCTIORi-STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW^.
LOCATION: FiFVATinN 1322' WATFR SHED Little Ryn

DISTRICT Eagle nniiMTV - Harrison
QUADRANGLE Wallace ^

SURFACEOVVNER Alice Joseph

COUNTY

ACRFARF

633

PERMIT-

105

OIL i GAS ROYALTY OWNER Alice Joseph, et al
4LEASE NO.. 573

.LEASE ACREAGE 105

PROPOSED WOnK:DRILLl_CONVEnT ^DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION MOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

3100*
PLUG AND ABANDON MCLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FnnMATinn Fifth Sand ESTIMATED DEPTIL
WFl I nPFRATOn Carnegie Natural Gas Company nE.RIRNATFn AfiFMT J. 0. Steehenson
AnnnFRR 800 Regis Ave., Pittsburgh,PA 1523fi.ADDnESS P-O- Box 387. Mannineton. WV 2fi5fl7

03/26/2021
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^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2021

V\/V Department of
Environmental Protection

4703303914f

Doc4)rnbor 30, 20201) Date:
2) Operatiif H Weil Number

651826 JJHeWtBlh 0633

3) Al'I Well No : 17 - 033 03814

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner{s) to be served:
(a) Name Jamie C Ban

Address

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

7083 Jones Run Rd
T
5) ̂1) Coal Operator

Name

Address

Lumbeiport, WV 26386

Sam Ward

PO Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Telephone 304 389-7583

(b) floal Owner(s) with Declarat^m
Name Mimay Eneray v
Address 46226 National Rd

St Claifsville. OH 43950

Name

Address

(c) Coal Ixissee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THE PERSONS NiMVIED ABOVE r You should have received this Korm and the roltowin^ diiruments:

(!) The .ippliiiiUttn to I'lun and Abandon a Weil on Koini WW IB, svhuh sel.s out the paities in\oived in the work nnd describes the
well i(> and the work order, and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WWdi

Ihc reason sou rccciscd these di>cumenls is that >«iu base rights regarding the iippiictitron which arc surninati/ed in the iiisiruelions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to lake any action at all

I ake nolicc that under ( haptex 22-(i of the UesI Virginia t ode (he undersigned well operahir proposes to lile or has tiled this NtUiee and 2\pphealit>n and
aettHiipanving diteuinenls tor a permit to plug and abandon a well vsUh the C'hiel ol the < Hliec t>t ()il and (las West Virginia Departrncnl ol I nvirtmnicntal
Ptoiceiion with rcspcti to the well at Ihc location described on the uliaehcd Appliealion and depicted on the attached I onn W\V-6 C opics ol this Notice
the Apphtalion and the plat have been mailed by registered oi cerlified mail or delwercd bs hand lo the person(s) named above (or by pubhcalitm in
(Certain circumstances) on or belorc the day ot niailing or deliveiy to the Chiet

(Commonv<eaUh ot Pennsylvama - NoUry Seal
Rebecca Shrum, Nolarv Public

Beaver County

My commission expires March 9.2024
Commission number 1267706

Memner Pennsylvania Asiocuiion ol Notaries Telephone

Erin Spine

Supervisor • Subsurlace Permilling

Well Operator EOT Produclion Company

By

It.s:

.Xdtlre.'^s 400 WoodcliH Drive

Canonsburg PA 15317

(724)271-7380

Subseribed and sv\V?n belore me tJUp
/\l^.

My CommissionExpn'CH M A-r c

r  3()^: day of l;
Notary Public

'I -^O^H

Oil itnd (las Priviiey Notice

Till- orncc of Oil and Cms processes your personal iiironiialion, siii ii as name, adilie.sn and phone iiiiiiilier. as a pan of our
repulalory duties. 3 oiir personal information may be disclosed lo other Slate m-eneies oi third parties in the normal roiirse of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or re|;ulatory reiitiirements. inrludiii)! l i eedom of I iiforimitioii Act rei|uests. Our
offiee H ill appropriately secure your personal information. If yon have iiiiy questions iibuiit our use of your persomil
•  r . I » V.I ni.M»v f "hii'f PriviirvOrrKMT «t drppriv Hc-yurnvi ® w V .gov.informiition. pjcnsr contarl Ubi J* * i i 11\ hi * * j ■

03/26/2021
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U.S. Postal Service'"

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at wvwv.usps.com*.

'"1 OFFiCiAL
J
n-

Certrfied Fee

,—1 Return Receipt Fee
Q (Endorsement Required)

Reetricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

CD

^ Total Postage & Fees

$ /,

3^55

$  oo

LH

t-=\

O Of PO Box No.

Cky, State, Zfpi4

PS Form 3800, J

MURRAY ENERGY

46226 NATIONAL ROAD

ST CLAIRSVILLE OH 43950

6i1S2f, HELDRETHtl633

Gas
Office of Oil anu

13 ZOil

m

J-

m

o)

p-

iH

o
o

□

a
m
0"
o

i-=f
o
p-

"

U.S. Postal Service'"
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mai! Only

^or delivery information, visit our website at wwn.usps.c

Postage s  J 4>o
Certified Fee :3.BS

PostmartA^

1  ̂A  % >

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorssment Required) :2l. bs
Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endcreemettt RequVed)

Total Postage & Fees J
SSRIB

Str^' 4 'No','
Of PO Box No.

'^ysiaie.'SP^'

PS Form 3800. J

JAMES C BARR
7083 JONES RUN RD

LUMBERPORT WV 26386
651826 HELDRETHil633

03/26/2021
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API Number 47- _
Dperalor's Well No 65i826 J J Hcldreth

STATE OEWtST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIHONMENTAI. PROTECTION

OFRCE OF OIL AND GAS

1T.UDS CirriNGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operdlor Nanv Produaion Company __ _ _ Code 306666

\\aien.hed(Hl C 10) Jo"es ̂ un Quadrangle Wallace^5;

IXi \ ou anticipate using nvire than 5.000 bbis of water to connilete the proposed tsell «ork? Aes 1__J No [^J—_
\\ ill a pit be used? Yes I I No It/I

It so. please describe anticipated pit waste

\\ ill a s\ nlhetic liner be used in the pit? Acs □ No If so. what ml''
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit W astes:

Land .Application (if selected provide a completed lonn A\ \\'-9-GPP)
1 nderground Injection ( lilC Pemiit Number '
Reuse (at API Numbery  ivcu^c vai .-M l iNuiiiuui

OtT Site Disposal (Suppb fomi \\ W -9 for disposal location I
Other (Explain

,  , „ RECEIVED
W ill closed loop s> stcmbe used ' It so. describe; — Office of Oil and GaS

"JAN 1 3 2021Drillinu nxtdiuni anticipated for this well (\enical and hori/ontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based.etc.
-If oil bused, wh.il t\ pe? S\ nthelic. petroleum, etc.

Additix es to be used in drilling nvdium ' Env^nmentSpfotert^^
Drill cuttings disposalmcthod? Lease in pit. landfill, remoted olVsitc. etc

-If left in pit and plan to solidifx what medium will be used? (cenK-nt. lime, sawdust) , __
-landfill or ofTshe nanx-permit nuntber".' -

Penniltee shiiFproMde written notice To the OlficeTf Oil and Cos of an> load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at an>
West Virginia solid waste Ihcilits. I he notice shall he pros Ided within 21 hours of rejection and the pemtittee shall also disclose
where It vsus properisdisposed.

I cerlifs thai l understand and agree to the IcniB and conditions ol the GENERAL W ATLR POLLIT ION PERMIT issucxl
n \pril I -Olb In IhcOllice ofOil and (its oflhe West Virginia IX-partuK-nt ot 1-nMromtvmal Proleclion I understand that the

'pros isionso'flhe permit are enforceable by lass Vltilations ofans tenn orcondil.on ofthegcneral permit and orothet applicable lass
.r r,'i.Illation can lead to enforcement action . . . . j ■

"  I ccrtifs under penalty of lass that 1 have personally c\;imincd ami am lamiliar with the inlomvilion submitted on ibts
annhclion fonti and all allachnvnis Iheretoaiul that.based on my iiu,.iirx olThose tndis iduals in^tx-diately respottstblc lorobtamtng
riK infomxtlion. I beliese th... the .i,fomv.tion ts true, accurate, and conplete 1 am aware that thetc are sign.hcant penalties for
submllting false infomulion. includmg i^..ppssibilils o( lute or im|insoiinxni

>)/>Conipan) Official Signature ,
C onipanv Official ( I > pcJ N.iiix-) Enn Sp _
Company OITicial Title_ Supervisor - Subsuriace Pe^miUing

Subscrlhcil and ssvom before rw this , t... day of _ .. ■

Ms commission expires

NotaoPubl

'

Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public

Beaver CQunly
My commission expires Match 9.2024

Commission number 1267706
Member. Pennsylvana Association ol Notaries

03/26/2021



4703308914?
EQT Production Water plan

Offslte disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road
Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 W V-0109400

Approval #100833WV

JAN I S 202t

03/26/2021



Form WW-9

4703303914P
Operator's Well No._651826 J J Heldreth #633

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Uisturoea •-

Lime ^ Tons/acre orto correct to oH

Fertili2er type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch ^ Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type

Red Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Seed Type

Red Fescue

lbs/acre

15

Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover 5

Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed areafor land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

RECEIVCD
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 3 2021

WV Department of.
Environmental Protection

Title:

Field Reviewed? JYes C_A.

Date:_

JNo

/ 7

03/26/2021
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Topo Quad: Wallace 7.5'

County: Harrison

District: Eagle

Scale:

Date:

1" = 2000'

December 10, 2020

Project No: 70-36-00-08

47-033-03914 WV 651826 (J. J. Heldreth #633) Topo

received ^Office of Oil and Qas '

JAN I 3 mi

' ^'"ronrnlnt^ W

,/ Shaw Cem . x

\ e/G

I300-. %

m^/iiif-47^033-0391

'  WV 651826

rr i^i

r\ ' i j NAD 27, North Zone
^  A ">■-

K Mount

9 j ^

N:339988.85
E: 1734091.84

WGS 84
LAT-.39.429731

LONG:-80.441190
ELEV:1324.19

f-^cOV :r

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-800-482-8606

237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610

PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcllff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

03/26/2021
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8-30-06

4703303914P

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-033-03914 WELL NO.: WV 651826 O. J. Heldreth #633)

FARM NAME: J. J. Heldreth

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EOT Production Company

COUNTY: Harrison DISTRICT: Eade

QUADRANGLE: Wallace 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER; Jamie C.Bair

ROYALTY OWNER: Murray Energy Corporation

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4364763

UTM GPS EASTING: GPS ELEVATION: 403m (1324ft)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements: —

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude: c_ S
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters. | ^ ® ̂

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters gfn
3. Data Collection Method: ^
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential ^ ̂

Real-Time Differential 3,9. S
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X §

Real-Time Differential
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

1 the undersigned, hereby certify tliis data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

ignature

PS'^Z/SO /2j/o/z(?zo
Title ' Date

03/26/2021
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Site Pictures

J. J. Heldreth #633

WV 651826 47-033-03914

t

^  :

LimnT; Cf/' W-

EQT PRODUCTION'
Well: HELDRETH # 633

Well#: 651826
I  r n API#: 47-033-03914
w'f " 1 In Emergency, Please Call
i  1 i.ann-926-1759

< T%yv/ .•"J

WV 651826 Well ID Sign WV 651826 Well Pad Site

Offi RKEIVEDOffice of Oil and Qas

JAN I 3 2021

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE

2.i7 Hirch Kivcr Ri>;id

Birch River, WV ̂6610

304-649-8606 >av 304-649-8608

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Ihtmipstui Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330

/'/'crn-: 304-848-5035 >.v 304 848-5037

CHARLESTON OFFICE

301 R1II. lioulev.ird - Suite 5

Charlcsttm,VVV 25309

/-/jtwe. 304-756-2949 //a. 304-756-2948

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM

03/26/2021
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400 Wooddiff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317
www.eqt.com

Via Email

January 11, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin
601 57'*^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
651826 J Jl Heldreth #633

API 47-033-03914

Eagle District, Harrison County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company's application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production's intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum
Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum(5ieat.com

724-271-7314

RECEIVED^ ̂  ̂
Office of Oil and 08®

JAN 1 3 20Z1

WV Department of
Environmental ProtectiOf!

03/26/2021




